
Math Tournament Committee Members 
 

●​ Tournament Directors: 

○​ Jessica Harding <jharding@massillonschools.org>  

○​ Tom Nunziato <tom.nunziato@starkesc.org>  

●​ Greater Canton Council of Teachers of Mathematics Treasurer: 

○​ Nick Stepanovich <nicholas.stepanovich@cantonlocal.org>  

●​ Team Problem Solving Directors:  

○​ Juliann Doerschuk <trevorrowju@alliancecityschools.org>  

○​ Lisa Anthony <anthonyl@minerva.sparcc.org>  

●​ Board of Directors: 

○​ Mason Boldizar <mason.boldizar@cantonlocal.org>  

○​ Brian Mohn <brian.mohn@cantonlocal.org>  

○​ Ashton Shetler <orvl_ashetler@tccsa.net>  

○​ Christine Ferrell <christine.ferrell@apps.sparcc.org>  

●​ Stark County ESC Administrative Assistant:  

○​ Gail Starr <gail.starr@starkesc.org> 

 

Please contact any of us if you are interested in 
joining the team! 
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